damage to piers, wharves and other fixed or movable structures and 
loss of or damage to any other vessel or craft, or to property on such 
other vessel or craft, not caused by collision. Such insurance shall list 
the City and City Affiliates as additional insureds and have a limit of at 
least Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) per occurrence. 

2. Marine Pollution Liability Insurance. With regard to all marine vessels 
involved in operations under this License, Licensee shall maintain or 
cause to be maintained Marine Pollution Liability Insurance for liability 
arising from the discharge or substantial threat of a discharge of oil, or